B4795 MANILA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION

ACTIVITY REPORT: On-site Inspection

B479573150

FACILITY: IHC LLC		SRN / ID: B4795
LOCATION: 19200 GLENDALE STREET, DETROIT		DISTRICT: Detroit
CITY: DETROIT		COUNTY: WAYNE
CONTACT: Vanessa Peake , Health and Safety Coordinator		ACTIVITY DATE: 06/06/2024
STAFF: Terseer Hemben	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS: MINOR
SUBJECT: Anodizing process		
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

International Hardcoat, Inc.

INSPECTOR:

Terseer Hemben (DEQ)

PRESENT:

Andrea Pearson (Director of Operations)

Date of Inspection:

June 6, 2024

SRN: B4795

Address: 19200 Glendale, Detroit, MI 48228

Regulatory Rules:

Federal-40 CFR 52,21 regulating emissions stack designs.

State Permit: 111-22.

FACILITY BACKGROUND: An Aluminum Anodizing, Deoxidizing and Anodizing tanks Process

The design allowed emissions to be controlled using high efficiency fume scrubbers, and mist eliminator with high efficiency packing media. The process had two emission units: the EUANO-1, and EUIANO-2. The two units discharged emissions through the stacks designed at 42 inches diameter and 35 feet height. INSPECTION NARRATIVE

I arrived at the 19200 Glendale on June 6, 2024, at 1400 hours. The purpose of visit was to conduct a compliance inspection for purposeful evaluation of the facility's compliance with the General Permit 111-22 conditions requirement. I observed that the company's building was closed, locked and evacuated. There was no business operation or vehicles or people at the site. The business sign was removed.

DETERMINATION

The IHC, LLC facility was visited for a compliance inspection. The facility was evacuated and locked up. The IHC, LLC no longer operates business at the address. The company is determined to be in compliance with the General permit# 111-22 conditions.